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Barry - Cardiff City Centre  Service 96 (CBAO096) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 22nd June 2025 until further notice 

Operator: CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS 

Barry (King Square) 0957 1057 1157 1307 1407 1507 1607 1707 1807 1900 2000 2100 
Barry Morrisons 1002 1102 1202 1312 1412 1512 1612 1712 1812 | | | 
Barry Island (Marine Hotel) 1007 1107 1207 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717 1817 1909 2009 2109 
Merthyr Dyfan, Winston Square 1021 1121 1221 1331 1431 1531 1631 1731 1831 1921 2021 2121 
Canton, Victoria Park 1043 1143 1243 1353 1453 1553 1653 1753 1853 1938 2038 2138 
Cardiff City Centre, Bus Interchange, Bay 8 [8] 1055 1155 1255 1405 1505 1605 1705 1805 1905 1951 2051 2151 

 
 
 

Cardiff City Centre - Barry  Service 96 (CBAO096) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 22nd June 2025 until further notice 

Operator: CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS 

Cardiff City Centre, Bus Interchange, Bay 8 [8] 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1830 1930 2030 2130 
Canton, Windway Road 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632 1732 1842 1942 2040 2140 
Merthyr Dyfan, Winston Square 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1601 1701 1801 1906 2006 2102 2202 
Barry Island (Marine Hotel) 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1714 1814 1917 2017 2113 2213 
Barry (King Square) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1929 2029 2125 2225 

 
 
 

Barry - Cardiff City Centre  Service 96 (CBAO096) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 22nd June 2025 until further notice 

Operator: CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS 

Barry (King Square) 0608 0708 0738 0837 0907 0940 1010 1040 1110 1140 1210 1240 1310 1340 1405 1435 1505 1555 1640 
Barry College 0621 0721 0751 0854 0924 0957 1027 1057 1127 1157 1227 1257 1327 1357 1422 1452 1522 1613 1658 
Merthyr Dyfan, Winston Square | | | 0859 0929 1002 1032 1102 1132 1202 1232 1302 1332 1402 1427 1457 | | | 
Culverhouse Cross, Brooklands Terrace 0640 0740 0811 0918 0947 1020 1050 1120 1150 1220 1250 1320 1350 1420 1445 1515 1545 1636 1721 
Canton, Victoria Park 0655 0755 0826 0933 1002 1035 1105 1135 1205 1235 1305 1335 1405 1435 1500 | 1600 1651 1736 
Canton, Chapter Arts Centre  | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 1532 | | | 
Cardiff City Centre, Bus Interchange, Bay 8 [8] 0710 0810 0845 0950 1020 1050 1120 1150 1220 1250 1320 1350 1420 1450 1520 1550 1620 1711 1755 

 
Operator: CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS 

Barry (King Square) 1715 1745 1830 1900 2004 2104 2204 2304 
Barry College 1733 1800 1845 1914 2014 2114 2214 2314 
Merthyr Dyfan, Winston Square | 1805 1850 1918 2018 2118 2218 2318 
Culverhouse Cross, Brooklands Terrace 1755 1819 1904 1928 2028 2128 2228 2328 
Canton, Victoria Park 1810 1834 1919 1940 2040 2140 2240 2340 
Cardiff City Centre, Bus Interchange, Bay 8 [8] 1825 1849 1934 1952 2052 2152 2252 2352 
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Cardiff City Centre - Barry  Service 96 (CBAO096) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 22nd June 2025 until further notice 

Operator: CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS 

Cardiff City Centre, Bus Interchange, Bay 8 [8] 0725 0755 0825 0855 0925 0955 1025 1055 1125 1155 1225 1255 1325 1355 1435 1525 1555 1625 1715 
Canton, Windway Road 0739 0810 0840 0910 0940 1010 1040 1110 1140 1210 1240 1310 1340 1410 1450 1541 1611 1640 1730 
Culverhouse Cross, Ruhr Cross 0752 0825 0855 0925 0955 1025 1055 1125 1155 1225 1255 1325 1355 1425 1503 1555 1625 1653 1743 
Merthyr Dyfan, Winston Square 0805 0837 0907 0937 1007 1037 1107 1137 1207 1237 1307 1337 1407 1437 1519 1611 1641 1709 1759 
Barry College 0810 0842 0912 0942 1012 1042 1112 1142 1212 1242 1312 1342 1412 1442 1524 1616 1646 1714 1804 
Barry Morrisons 0820 0853 0923 0953 1023 1053 1123 1153 1223 1253 1323 1353 1423 1453 1535 1629 1659 1727 1815 
Barry (King Square) 0830 0905 0935 1005 1035 1105 1135 1205 1235 1305 1335 1405 1435 1505 1545 1640 1710 1740 1825 

 
Operator: CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS 

Cardiff City Centre, Bus Interchange, Bay 8 [8] 1745 1815 -- -- -- -- -- 
Cardiff City Centre, Bus Interchange, Bay 9 [9] | | 1915 2015 2115 2215 2315 
Canton, Windway Road 1800 1830 1929 2027 2127 2227 2327 
Culverhouse Cross, Ruhr Cross 1813 1843 1942 2039 2139 2239 2339 
Merthyr Dyfan, Winston Square 1829 1859 1955 2049 2149 2249 2349 
Barry College 1834 1904 2000 2052 2152 2252 2352 
Barry Morrisons 1845 1915 2010 | | | | 
Barry (Tynewydd Road) | | | 2103 2203 2303 0003 
Barry (King Square) 1855 1925 2020 -- -- -- -- 

 
 
 

Barry - Cardiff City Centre  Service 96 (CBAO096) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 22nd June 2025 until further notice 

Operator: CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS 

Barry (King Square) 0650 0750 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715 1815 1915 2004 2104 2204 2304 
Barry College 0703 0803 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632 1732 1830 1929 2014 2114 2214 2314 
Merthyr Dyfan, Winston Square | | 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637 1737 1835 1933 2018 2118 2218 2318 
Culverhouse Cross, Brooklands Terrace 0722 0822 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655 1755 1849 1943 2028 2128 2228 2328 
Canton, Victoria Park 0737 0837 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1810 1904 1955 2040 2140 2240 2340 
Cardiff City Centre, Bus Interchange, Bay 8 [8] 0752 0852 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1725 1825 1919 2007 2052 2152 2252 2352 
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Cardiff City Centre - Barry  Service 96 (CBAO096) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 22nd June 2025 until further notice 

Operator: CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS 

Cardiff City Centre, Bus Interchange, Bay 8 [8] 0800 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 -- -- -- -- 
Cardiff City Centre, Bus Interchange, Bay 9 [9] | | | | | | | | | | | | 2015 2115 2215 2310 
Canton, Windway Road 0815 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715 1815 1914 2027 2127 2227 2322 
Culverhouse Cross, Ruhr Cross 0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1728 1828 1927 2039 2139 2239 2334 
Merthyr Dyfan, Winston Square 0842 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1542 1642 1744 1844 1940 2049 2149 2249 2344 
Barry College 0847 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1547 1647 1749 1849 1945 2052 2152 2252 2347 
Barry Morrisons 0858 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1558 1658 1800 1900 1955 | | | | 
Barry (Tynewydd Road) | | | | | | | | | | | 2005 2103 2203 2303 2358 
Barry (King Square) 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1810 1910 -- -- -- -- -- 

 
 
 

Barry - Cardiff City Centre  Service 96 (CBAO096) 

 Sunday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 22nd June 2025 until further notice 

Operator: CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS 

Barry (King Square) 0957 1057 1157 1307 1407 1507 1607 1707 1807 1900 2000 2100 
Barry Morrisons 1002 1102 1202 1312 1412 1512 1612 1712 1812 | | | 
Barry Island (Marine Hotel) 1007 1107 1207 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717 1817 1909 2009 2109 
Merthyr Dyfan, Winston Square 1021 1121 1221 1331 1431 1531 1631 1731 1831 1921 2021 2121 
Canton, Victoria Park 1043 1143 1243 1353 1453 1553 1653 1753 1853 1938 2038 2138 
Cardiff City Centre, Bus Interchange, Bay 8 [8] 1055 1155 1255 1405 1505 1605 1705 1805 1905 1951 2051 2151 

 
 
 

Cardiff City Centre - Barry  Service 96 (CBAO096) 

 Sunday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 22nd June 2025 until further notice 

Operator: CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS 

Cardiff City Centre, Bus Interchange, Bay 8 [8] 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1830 1930 2030 2130 
Canton, Windway Road 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632 1732 1842 1942 2040 2140 
Merthyr Dyfan, Winston Square 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1601 1701 1801 1906 2006 2102 2202 
Barry Island (Marine Hotel) 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1714 1814 1917 2017 2113 2213 
Barry (King Square) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1929 2029 2125 2225 

 
 


